
AK Platz Name Vorname Verein GebJahr Zeit1 Zeit2 Gesamt

2 km
MSU 12

1 Schäfer Moritz SSV 1952 Torgau 2001 00:07:17

WSU 10
1 Fischer Marie-Luise SV Großbardau 2003 00:08:49

6,5 km
M 40

1 Fischer Marco LFV Oberholz 1970 00:24:41

M 45
1 Raßler Olaf BHZ Delitzsch 1966 00:26:29

MJU 16
1 Keller Martin SV Lok Eilenburg 1998 00:26:09

MJU 14
1 Richter Max SV Großbardau 1999 00:23:10

MSU 12
1 Kotte Loris Thallwitz 2001 00:23:46

WJU 16
1 Fischer Anna Kristin SV Großbardau 1998 00:23:10

WJU 18
1 Gredig Paula Judo SV Eilenburg 1996 00:24:49

15 km Walking

Frauen
1 Kögel Birgit Eilenburger Marathonverein e.V. 2:03:50

2 Miersch Anja LFV Oberholz 2:04:20

3 Karschau Monique Eilenburger Marathonverein e.V. 2:06:51

4 Leutemann Birgit TSG Taucha 2:07:46

5 Ueberschär Dr. Ina LFV Oberholz 2:18:50

6 Weihmann Anja Zschepplin 2:27:07

7 Wilkens Barbara Leipzig 2:40:45

Männer
1 Schmidt Manfred VS Delitzsch 1:55:40

2 Drummer Ernst VfL Eilenburg 2:01:31

3 Ludewig Helmut VfL Eilenburg 2:17:50

4 Graf Michael Bio Runner Rhein-Main 2:28:03

Halbmarathon
Männer

1 Zerbe Mario Leipzig 1968 01:31:35

2 Werner Andreas Wurzen 1964 01:32:12

3 Wagner Tobias Kühren 1980 01:33:53

4 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 01:36:25

5 Gerstenberger Marcus LFV Oberholz 1993 01:36:40

6 Wilkens Christian SG Olympia 1896 Leipzig e.V. 1957 01:36:57

7 Budich Bernd VfL Eilenburg 1959 01:37:23

8 Arlt Jens SG Erfurth 1970 01:38:34

9 Töpler Michael Wurzen 1980 01:43:01

10 Müller Philipp TSV Lappersdorf 1977 01:48:05

11 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 01:48:37

12 Möbius André Kossa 1981 01:49:04

13 Kunze Marko HFC Colditz 1976 01:49:36

14 Heinicke Wallfried SV Traktor Naundorf 1949 01:50:27

15 Fickert Uwe Eilenburg 1968 01:51:13

16 Anton Emanuel Bad Düben 1985 01:55:25

17 Weidemüller Heinz Thallwitz OT Nischwitz 1951 02:01:24

18 Augusto Manuel VfL Eilenburg 1958 02:01:37

19 Nadler Wolfgang VfL Eilenburg 1951 02:02:15

20 Karschau Manuel Eilenburger Marathonverein e.V. 1965 02:02:42

21 Lippok Wolfgang Eilenburg 1959 02:03:12

22 Weigel Andreas TSV Olbernhau 1961 02:15:04

23 Höger Andreas Schule Böhlitz-Ehrenberg 1960 02:18:06

24 Opitz Wilfried BSV AOK Leipzig 1939 02:33:10



Frauen
1 Martin-Pfefferkorn Cathleen Hausdorfer SV 1980 01:49:35

2 Zabell Nadja Luppa 1967 01:51:30

3 Hölzel Olga BBV 1950 Wurzen 1958 01:57:30

4 Weigel Anette TSV Olbernhau 1961 01:57:42

5 Freistedt Ines Leipzig 1966 02:02:19

6 Mantey Danuta Grimma 1950 02:03:12  
7 Blum Simone Beatrice Ostseebad Ahrenshoop 1968 02:10:34

8 Schenk Elke Leipzig 1958 02:18:06

9 Messerschmidt Karin Bad Liebenstein 1957 02:22:46

10 Otto Ingrid BBV 1950 Wurzen 1954 02:25:09

11 Schliemann Kerstin BBV 1950 Wurzen 1963 02:27:35

M 20
1 Anton Emanuel Bad Düben 1985 01:55:25  

M 30
1 Wagner Tobias Kühren 1980 01:33:53

2 Töpler Michael Wurzen 1980 01:43:01

3 Möbius André Kossa 1981 01:49:04

M 35
1 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 01:36:25

2 Müller Philipp TSV Lappersdorf 1977 01:48:05

3 Kunze Marko HFC Colditz 1976 01:49:36

M 40
1 Zerbe Mario Leipzig 1968 01:31:35

2 Arlt Jens SG Erfurth 1970 01:38:34

3 Fickert Uwe Eilenburg 1968 01:51:13

M 45
1 Werner Andreas Wurzen 1964 01:32:12

2 Karschau Manuel Eilenburger Marathonverein e.V. 1965 02:02:42

M 50
1 Budich Bernd VfL Eilenburg 1959 01:37:23

2 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 01:48:37

3 Augusto Manuel VfL Eilenburg 1958 02:01:37

4 Lippok Wolfgang Eilenburg 1959 02:03:12

5 Weigel Andreas TSV Olbernhau 1961 02:15:04

6 Höger Andreas Schule Böhlitz-Ehrenberg 1960 02:18:06

M 55

1 Wilkens Christian SG Olympia 1896 Leipzig e.V. 1957 01:36:57

M 60
1 Heinicke Wallfried SV Traktor Naundorf 1949 01:50:27

2 Weidemüller Heinz Thallwitz OT Nischwitz 1951 02:01:24

3 Nadler Wolfgang VfL Eilenburg 1951 02:02:15

M 70
1 Opitz Wilfried BSV AOK Leipzig 1939 02:33:10

männl. Jugend A
1 Gerstenberger Marcus LFV Oberholz 1993 01:36:40

W 30
1 Martin-Pfefferkorn Cathleen Hausdorfer SV 1980 01:49:35

W 40
1 Blum Simone Beatrice Ostseebad Ahrenshoop 1968 02:10:34

W 45
1 Zabell Nadja Luppa 1967 01:51:30

2 Freistedt Ines Leipzig 1966 02:02:19

3 Schliemann Kerstin BBV 1950 Wurzen 1963 02:27:35

W 50
1 Hölzel Olga BBV 1950 Wurzen 1958 01:57:30

2 Weigel Anette TSV Olbernhau 1961 01:57:42

3 Schenk Elke Leipzig 1958 02:18:06

W 55
1 Messerschmidt Karin Bad Liebenstein 1957 02:22:46

2 Otto Ingrid BBV 1950 Wurzen 1954 02:25:09

W 60
1 Mantey Danuta Grimma 1950 02:03:12



Marathon
Männer

1 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 01:24:30 01:31:48 02:56:18

2 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 01:30:42 01:32:12 03:02:54

3 Friedrich Ronny Lauffreunde Friedrich 1972 01:30:40 01:33:21 03:04:01

4 Sauder Mario Zeppelin Team OSC Potsdam 1966 01:29:50 01:35:16 03:05:06

5 Tanzer Matthias Süptitz 1974 01:38:34 01:39:50 03:18:24

6 Köhler Frank-Martin LC Auensee Leipzig 1962 01:37:40 01:43:20 03:21:00

7 Hess Jan VfL Eilenburg 1965 01:40:46 01:47:54 03:28:40

8 Stürze Jens LWF Leipzig 1971 01:44:27 01:48:41 03:33:08

9 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 01:46:43 01:48:13 03:34:56

10 Reuter Sven SV Lok Eilenburg 1970 01:45:43 01:55:54 03:41:37

11 Straatmann Manfred FC Aschheim 1947 01:51:08 01:54:31 03:45:39

12 Hartmann Jens MRRC München 1971 01:48:50 01:57:19 03:46:09

13 Gerstenberger Volker LFV Oberholz 1967 01:53:37 01:57:45 03:51:22

14 Gredig Drafi VfL Eilenburg 1966 01:51:04 02:01:40 03:52:44

15 Kluge Gerd Bitterfeld 1949 01:54:33 02:00:49 03:55:22

16 Landerer Nikolaus Leipzig 1973 02:04:56 01:56:21 04:01:17

17 Richter Frank LG Silbersee 1960 01:55:06 02:07:06 04:02:12

18 Rothe Andreas LC Auensee Leipzig 1960 02:04:38 02:17:26 04:22:04

19 Neumann Leonhard Avocis Laufgruppe 1980 02:29:38 02:15:02 04:44:40

Frauen
1 Hempel Bärbel ESV Lok Döbeln 1963 01:34:02 01:39:50 03:13:52

2 Muschler Liane SC DHfK Leipzig 1950 01:40:33 01:44:32 03:25:05

3 Richter Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1969 01:59:23 02:01:40 04:01:03

4 Thurecht Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1968 02:05:24 02:15:39 04:21:03

5 Gellwitz Anne LWF Leipzig 1952 02:01:41 02:21:21 04:23:02

6 Schneider Katrin Bitterfelder SV 2000 e.V. 1970 02:13:20 02:21:59 04:35:19

7 Busse Claudia Delitzsch 1969 02:16:41 02:22:54 04:39:35

M 30
1 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 01:30:42 01:32:12 03:02:54

2 Neumann Leonhard Avocis Laufgruppe 1980 02:29:38 02:15:02 04:44:40

M 35
1 Tanzer Matthias Süptitz 1974 01:38:34 01:39:50 03:18:24

2 Landerer Nikolaus Leipzig 1973 02:04:56 01:56:21 04:01:17

Barcik Rico SV Klitzschen 1920 1975 01:27:39

M 40
1 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 01:24:30 01:31:48 02:56:18

2 Friedrich Ronny Lauffreunde Friedrich 1972 01:30:40 01:33:21 03:04:01

3 Stürze Jens LWF Leipzig 1971 01:44:27 01:48:41 03:33:08

4 Reuter Sven SV Lok Eilenburg 1970 01:45:43 01:55:54 03:41:37

5 Hartmann Jens MRRC München 1971 01:48:50 01:57:19 03:46:09

M 45
1 Sauder Mario Zeppelin Team OSC Potsdam 1966 01:29:50 01:35:16 03:05:06

2 Hess Jan VfL Eilenburg 1965 01:40:46 01:47:54 03:28:40

3 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 01:46:43 01:48:13 03:34:56

4 Gredig Drafi VfL Eilenburg 1966 01:51:04 02:01:40 03:52:44

5 Gerstenberger Volker LFV Oberholz 1967 01:53:37 01:57:45 03:51:22

M 50
1 Köhler Frank-Martin LC Auensee Leipzig 1962 01:37:40 01:43:20 03:21:00

2 Richter Frank LG Silbersee 1960 01:55:06 02:07:06 04:02:12

3 Rothe Andreas LC Auensee Leipzig 1960 02:04:38 02:17:26 04:22:04

M 60
1 Kluge Gerd Bitterfeld 1949 01:54:33 02:00:49 03:55:22

Weise Georg LC Dübener Heide 1948 02:28:40

M 65
1 Straatmann Manfred FC Aschheim 1947 01:51:08 01:54:31 03:45:39

W 40
1 Richter Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1969 01:59:23 02:01:40 04:01:03

2 Thurecht Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1968 02:05:24 02:15:39 04:21:03

3 Schneider Katrin Bitterfelder SV 2000 e.V. 1970 02:13:20 02:21:59 04:35:19

4 Busse Claudia Delitzsch 1969 02:16:41 02:22:54 04:39:35

W 45
1 Hempel Bärbel ESV Lok Döbeln 1963 01:34:02 01:39:50 03:13:52

W 60
1 Muschler Liane SC DHfK Leipzig 1950 01:40:33 01:44:32 03:25:05

2 Gellwitz Anne LWF Leipzig 1952 02:01:41 02:21:21 04:23:02


